SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Long to Reengrossed House Bill No. 525 by Representative Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "(b)" and the comma "," insert "and (14)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, between "(b)" and the comma "," insert "and (14)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

7 "(14) "Work eligible" means "Work-eligible" refers to families containing an adult under sixty years of age, or teen head of household, that is not disabled, 8 9 incapacitated, or caring for a family member who is disabled or incapacitated as 10 documented by a medical expert to which the status of disability is clearly established and explained. "Work-eligible" also excludes cases in which only the 11 12 child portion of need that is unrelated to a sanction or penalty, known as a child-only case, is considered in determining eligibility. 13 14 *

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 4, line 11, change "work eligible" to "work-eligible"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 4, line 15, change "work eligible" to "work-eligible"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 4, line 22, change "work eligible" to "work-eligible"